Serial EEPROM
selection guide
2
Serial EEPROM is the most flexible type of non-volatile memory that can be electrically erased
and reprogrammed. This product, designed for flexible and reliable management of parameter
storage, is widely used in various industries, including automotive, consumer electronics,
industrial automation, and medical devices.
ST is the world’s leading EEPROM supplier (since 2005), driven by continuous innovation and

Power supply
range (V)
Clock
frequency max
(MHz)
Package options
Specific features
SO8N TSSOP8 DFN8 DFN5 WLCSP
M24C01-R 1 -40 to +85 1.8 to 5.5 0.4 • • -
M24C02-F 2 -40 to +85 1.6 to 5.5 0.4 • • • • -
M24C04-F 4 -40 to +85 1.6 to 5.5 0.4 • • • • -
M24C08-F 8 -40 to +85 1.6 to 5.5 0.4 • • • • • -
M24C08-G 8 -40 to +85 1.6 to 5.5 0.4 •
I/Os compatible with 1.2 V bus
interface
M24C16-DFCU 16 -40 to +85 1.6 to 5.5 1 • Lockable Identification Page
M24C16-F 16 -40 to +85 1.6 to 5.5 0.4 • • • • -
M24C32-DF 32 -40 to +85 1.7 to 5.5 1 • • • Lockable Identification Page
M24C32-F 32 -40 to +85 1.6 to 5.5 1 • • • • -
M24C64-DF 64 -40 to +85 1.7 to 5.5 1 • • • • Lockable Identification Page
M24C64-F 64 -40 to +85 1.6 to 5.5 1 • • • • • -
M24C64X-FCU 64 -40 to +85 1.6 to 5.5 1 •
Software write protection
Configurable device address
M24128-BF 128 -40 to +85 1.6 to 5.5 1 • • • • -
M24128-DF 128 -40 to +85 1.7 to 5.5 1 • • • • Lockable Identification Page
M24128X-FCU 128 -40 to +85 1.6 to 5.5 1 •
Software write protection
Configurable device address
M24256-BF 256 -40 to +85 1.7 to 5.5 1 • • -
M24256-DF 256 -40 to +85 1.7 to 5.5 1 • • • • -
M24256E-F 256 -40 to +85 1.6 to 5.5 1 • • • •
Configurable device address
Lockable Identification Page
M24256X-F 256 -40 to +85 1.6 to 5.5 1 •
Software write protection
Configurable device address
Lockable Identification Page
M24256X-G 256 -40 to +85 1.6 to 5.5 1 • •
I/Os compatible with 1.2 V bus
interface
M24512-DF 512 -40 to +85 1.7 to 5.5 1 • • • • Lockable Identification Page
M24512E-F 512 -40 to +85 1.6 to 5.5 1 • • •
Software write protection
Configurable device address
Lockable Identification Page
M24M01-DF 1024 -40 to +85 1.7 to 5.5 1 • • • Lockable Identification Page

Temperature
range (°C)
Power supply
range (V)
Clock
frequency max
(MHz)
Write time
max (ms)*
Package options
Specific features
SO8N TSSOP8 DFN8 WLCSP
M24C02-DRE 2 -40 to +105 1.7 to 5.5 1 4 • • • Lockable Identification Page
M24C04-DRE 4 -40 to +105 1.7 to 5.5 1 4 • • • Lockable Identification Page
M24C08-DRE 8 -40 to +105 1.7 to 5.5 1 4 • • • Lockable Identification Page
M24C16-DRE 16 -40 to +105 1.7 to 5.5 1 4 • • • Lockable Identification Page
M24C32-DRE 32 -40 to +105 1.7 to 5.5 1 4 • • • Lockable Identification Page
M24C64-DRE 64 -40 to +105 1.7 to 5.5 1 4 • • • Lockable Identification Page
M24C64X-DRE 64 -40 to +105 1.7 to 5.5 1 4 •
Software write protection
Configurable device address
M24128-DRE 128 -40 to +105 1.7 to 5.5 1 4 • • • Lockable Identification Page
M24256-DRE 256 -40 to +105 1.7 to 5.5 1 4 • • • Lockable Identification Page
M24512-DRE 512 -40 to +105 1.7 to 5.5 1 4 • • • Lockable Identification Page
Note: * Industrial plus products offer shorter write time at 4 ms compared to industrial products (5 ms)
SPI - INDUSTRIAL +85 °C
All products are qualified from -40 to +85°C. Supply voltage max is 5.5 V.
Part number
Storage
capacity (Kbit)
Temperature
range (°C)
Power supply
range (V)
Clock
frequency max
(MHz)
Package options
Specific features
SO8N TSSOP8 DFN8 WLCSP Bare die
M95010-R 1 -40 to +85 1.8 to 5.5 20 • • -
M95020-R 2 -40 to +85 1.8 to 5.5 20 • • •  -
M95040-DF 4 -40 to +85 1.7 to 5.5 20 • • • Lockable Identification Page
M95080-DF 8 -40 to +85 1.7 to 5.5 20 • • • Lockable Identification Page
M95160-DF 16 -40 to +85 1.7 to 5.5 20 • • • • Lockable Identification Page
M95320-DF 32 -40 to +85 1.7 to 5.5 20 • • • Lockable Identification Page
M95640-DF 64 -40 to +85 1.7 to 5.5 20 • • • • Lockable Identification Page
M95128-DF 128 -40 to +85 1.7 to 5.5 20 • • • • Lockable Identification Page
M95256-DF 256 -40 to +85 1.7 to 5.5 20 • • • • • Lockable Identification Page
M95512-DF 512 -40 to +85 1.7 to 5.5 16 • • • • • Lockable Identification Page
M95M01-DF 1024 -40 to +85 1.7 to 5.5 16 • • • Lockable Identification Page
M95M01E-F 1024 -40 to +85 1.7 to 5.5 16 • • • • Lockable Identification Page
M95M02-DR 2048 -40 to +85 1.8 to 5.5 5 • • Lockable Identification Page
M95M02E-F 2048 -40 to +85 1.7 to 5.5 16 • • • • Lockable Identification Page

capacity (Kbit)
Temperature
range (°C)
Power supply
range (V)
Clock
frequency max
(MHz)
Write time
max (ms)*
Package options
Specific features
SO8N TSSOP8 DFN8 WLCSP
M95040-DRE 4 -40 to +105 1.7 to 5.5 20 4 • • Lockable Identification Page
M95080-DRE 8 -40 to +105 1.7 to 5.5 20 4 • • Lockable Identification Page
M95160-DRE 16 -40 to +105 1.7 to 5.5 20 4 • • Lockable Identification Page
M95320-DRE 32 -40 to +105 1.7 to 5.5 20 4 • • Lockable Identification Page
M95640-DRE 64 -40 to +105 1.7 to 5.5 20 4 • • • Lockable Identification Page
M95128-DRE 128 -40 to +105 1.7 to 5.5 20 4 • • Lockable Identification Page
M95256-DRE 256 -40 to +105 1.7 to 5.5 20 4 • • Lockable Identification Page
M95512-DRE 512 -40 to +105 1.7 to 5.5 16 4 • • Lockable Identification Page
Note: * Industrial plus products offer shorter write time at 4 ms compared to industrial products (5 ms)
MICROWIRE - INDUSTRIAL +85 °C
All products are qualified from -40 to + 85°C. Supply voltage max is 5.5 V.
Part number

8
I²C - INDUSTRIAL +85 °C
All products are qualified from -40 to + 85°C. Supply voltage max is 5.5 V.
Part number
Storage
capacity (Kbit)
Temperature
range (°C)
Power supply
range (V)
Clock frequency
max (MHz)
Package options
Specific features
SO8N TSSOP8 * DFN8 * DFN5 * WLCSP *
M24C32-U 32 -40 to +85 1.7 to 5.5 1 • Programmed 128-bit serial number
M24C64-U 64 -40 to +85 1.7 to 5.5 1 • Programmed 128-bit serial number
M24C128-U 128 -40 to +85 1.7 to 5.5 1 • Programmed 128-bit serial number
M24256E-U 256 -40 to +85 1.6 to 5.5 1 • Programmed 128-bit serial number
M24512E-U 512 -40 to +85 1.6 to 5.5 1 • Programmed 128-bit serial number
M24M01E-U 1024 -40 to +85 1.6 to 5.5 1 • Programmed 128-bit serial number
M24M02E-U 2048 -40 to +85 1.6 to 5.5 1 • Programmed 128-bit serial number
Note: * On demand

10
SELECT YOUR AUTOMOTIVE SERIAL EEPROM
SPI (-40 TO +125°C)
All products are AEC-Q100 qualified and PPAP Level 3-compliant.
Part number
Storage capacity
(Kbit)
Temperature
range (°C)
Power supply
range (V)
Clock frequency
max (MHz) *
Package options
SO8N TSSOP8 DFN8
M95020-A125 2 -40 to +125 1.7 to 5.5 20 • •
M95040-A125 4 -40 to +125 1.7 to 5.5 20 • • •
M95080-A125 8 -40 to +125 1.7 to 5.5 20 • • •
M95160-A125 16 -40 to +125 1.7 to 5.5 20 • • •
M95320-A125 32 -40 to +125 1.7 to 5.5 20 • • •
M95640-A125 64 -40 to +125 1.7 to 5.5 20 • • •
M95128-A125 128 -40 to +125 1.7 to 5.5 20 • • •
M95256-A125 256 -40 to +125 1.7 to 5.5 20 • • •
M95512-A125 512 -40 to +125 1.7 to 5.5 16 • • •
M95M01-A125 1024 -40 to +125 1.7 to 5.5 16 • • •
M95M02-A125 2048 -40 to +125 1.7 to 5.5 10 • • •
M95M04-A125 4096 -40 to +125 2.5 to 5.5 10 • •
Note: * The clock frequency value depends on the Vcc applied. The values given here are based on a 5 V supply.
2. For more options, contact your nearest ST sales office or online support at st.com
I²C (-40 TO +125°C)
All products are AEC-Q100 qualified and PPAP Level 3-compliant.
Part number
Storage capacity
(Kbit)
Temperature
range (°C)
Power supply
range (V)
Clock frequency
max (MHz)
Package options
SO8N TSSOP8 DFN8
M24C02-A125 2 -40 to +125 1.7 to 5.5 1 • • •
M24C04-A125 4 -40 to +125 1.7 to 5.5 1 • • •
M24C08-A125 8 -40 to +125 1.7 to 5.5 1 • • •
M24C16-A125 16 -40 to +125 1.7 to 5.5 1 • • •
M24C32-A125 32 -40 to +125 1.7 to 5.5 1 • • •
M24C64-A125 64 -40 to +125 1.7 to 5.5 1 • • •
M24128-A125 128 -40 to +125 1.7 to 5.5 1 • • •
M24256-A125 256 -40 to +125 1.7 to 5.5 1 • • •
M24512-A125 512 -40 to +125 1.7 to 5.5 1 • • •
M24M01-A125 1024 -40 to +125 2.5 to 5.5 1 • •
M24M02-A125 2048 -40 to +125 2.5 to 5.5 1 •
All products benefit from a lockable identification page and support datalogging and event recording with 4 million E/W cycles
at 25 °C, 1.2 million at 85 °C and 0.6 million at 125 °C (per byte/or per 4 bytes), as well as over 1 billion cycles per device.

M93C76-A125 8 -40 to +125 1.8 to 5.5 2 • • 8- or 16-bit organization
M93C86-A125 16 -40 to +125 1.8 to 5.5 2 • • 8- or 16-bit organization
SPI (-40 TO +145°C)
All products are AEC-Q100 qualified and PPAP Level 3-compliant.
Part number
Storage capacity
(Kbit)
Temperature
range (°C)
Power supply
range (V)
Clock frequency
max (MHz) *
Package options
SO8N TSSOP8 DFN8
M95020-A145 2 -40 to +145 2.5 to 5.5 10 •
M95040-A145 4 -40 to +145 2.5 to 5.5 10 •
M95080-A145 8 -40 to +145 2.5 to 5.5 10 •
M95160-A145 16 -40 to +145 2.5 to 5.5 10 •
M95320-A145 32 -40 to +145 2.5 to 5.5 10 •
M95640-A145 64 -40 to +145 2.5 to 5.5 10 •
M95128-A145 128 -40 to +145 2.5 to 5.5 10 •
M95256-A145 256 -40 to +145 2.5 to 5.5 10 •
M95512-A145 512 -40 to +145 2.5 to 5.5 10 •
M95M01-A145 1024 -40 to +145 2.5 to 5.5 16 •
M95M02-A145 2048 -40 to +145 2.5 to 5.5 10 •
M95M04-A145 4096 -40 to +145 2.9 to 5.5 10 •
Note: * The clock frequency value depends on the Vcc applied. The values given here are based on a 5 V supply. 2. For more options contact your nearest ST sales office or online support at st.com
All products benefit from a lockable identification page and support datalogging and event recording with 4 million E/W cycles
at 25 °C, 1.2 million at 85 °C , 0.6 million at 125 °C and 0.4 million at 145 °C (per byte/or per 4 bytes), as well as over 1 billion
cycles per device.

Part number
Storage capacity
(Kbit)
Temperature
range (°C)
Power supply
range (V)
Clock frequency
max (MHz)
Package options
Specific features
SO8N DFN8 WLCSP8
M95P08-I 8192 -40 to +85 1.6 to 3.6 80 • • •
Software write protection,
Lockable identification page
M95P16-I 16384 -40 to +85 1.6 to 3.6 80 • • •
Software write protection,
Lockable identification page
M95P32-I 32768 -40 to +85 1.6 to 3.6 80 * • • •
Software write protection,
Lockable identification page
SPI - INDUSTRIAL PLUS +105°C
All products are qualified from -40 to +105°C. Supply voltage max is 3.6 V.
Part number
Storage capacity
(Kbit)
Temperature
range (°C)
Power supply
range (V)
Clock frequency
max (MHz)
Package options
Specific features
SO8N DFN8 WLCSP8
M95P08-E 8192 -40 to +105 1.6 to 3.6 80 •
Software write protection,
Lockable identification page
M95P16-E 16384 -40 to +105 1.6 to 3.6 80 •
Software write protection,
Lockable identification page
M95P32-E 32768 -40 to +105 1.6 to 3.6 80 * •
Software write protection,